r KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIONO R % G \ N A L

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33344

Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

AP No. 15 ._133-26683 <00~00

County: Neosho

_ -hW _SW_SW goc 26 Twp. 29 g R 18 [7]East[ ] west

Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

800 feet from@/ N (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:_Jennifer R. Ammann

Phone: (620 ) 431-9500

Contractor: Name: B C Steel

License: 33711

Ken Recoy

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Qil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Oid Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

350 feet from E /@(circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE SE NwW Sw

Lease Name: Goins Trust Well #: 26-3
Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Multiple

Producing Formation:

1008 /a

Elevation: Ground:

Total Depth:_ﬂi

Kelly Bushing: n
Plug Back Total Depth:_1156.63

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes [V]No
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Alternate Il compietion, cement circulated from 1156.63

feet depth to

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
_____ Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No
Dual Completion Docket No.
—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
8/15/06 8/17/06 8/25/06

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

surface w145 p—
AT IR
Drilling Fluid Management Plan U U

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content ppm Fluidvolume_________ bbis

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East[ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title: nt Coordindtor Date: 12/14/06

KCC Office Use ONLY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /<> “day of MMAQ)U .

. I § Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes [_] Date:

ZO_O_Q_ .
Notary Public:MM&M
Date Commission Expires: ‘B — [’/” QQG/ O

-

____ Wireline Log Received RECE'VED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Geologist Report Received

TERRAK ._AUMAN UIC Distribution

My Appt. Expires - Y-FPIo

DEC 19 2006

Public - $tate of Kansas

WICKITA, KS

e



Side Two

Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC

Sec.. 26 __ Twp. 29

s. R._18 [/ East [ West

Lease Name:
County: Neosho

Lo
26-3

Goins Trust Well #:

>

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken _.Yes ¥ No | 7iLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ~_Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
—_ Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(JYes  No See attached
Cores Taken ClYes [INo
Electric Log Run ['Yes [JNo
(Submit Copy)

List Ali E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log

Dual Induction Log

Gamma Ray Neutron Log
( CASING RECORD [ ] New [_,Used
‘ Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
— . e

: ; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting 1 Type of # Sacks Type and Percent

- <p“'p°se of String | Drilled Set (In 0.D)) ! Lbs./Ft. Depth |  Cement |  Used Additives

Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 120 21 AT 4

Production 6-3/4 4-1/2 110.5 ‘ 1156.63 A" 145
Pes e s - T + - —
| ‘ | \ |
L | | I ‘ | -

L ~ ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD o
1( Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
(- Perforate Top B_ottom

.... _ Protect Casing
.. Plug Back TD R =
Plug Off Zone ‘
‘l I
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth B

! I 1043-1046/988-990/983-985 300gal 15%HCLwWI 31 bbls 2%kel water, 622bbls watar w/ 2% KCL, slodeassum ?Ofomd 1043-1046/988 9?0
| _ '983-985
1‘4 ' 829-831/762-764/723-726/700-702 | 400ga) 15%HCLw] 40 bbis 2%kl water, 643bbis water wi 2% KCL, Blocide, 130006 30/70 sand * 820-831/762-764

4 ,620-624/608-612

723-726{700-702

300gal 15%HCLw/ 30 bhis 2%ka! water, 517bbis watar wf 2% KCL, Blodde, 123008 3070 sand  620-624/608-612

‘ fUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At ‘ Liner Run .
2-3/8" 1049 n/a . Yes ¥ No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method ] .
! 8/31/06 [ Flowing iy, Pumping [ GasLift ™ Other (Explain)

Estimate;j Isrbduction i Qil Bbls. Gas Mecf { Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours i
n/a 36.5mcf ' 9.8bbis
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
‘Vented ¢ Sold __ Usadonlease T OpenHole [/ Perf. ~_ Dually Comp. " Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) " Other (Specify)




L. s

auest ® ®

Resource Corporation 211 W. 14TH STREET, TickeTNumBer 1775 .

CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9500 e w o RIELDTIOKETRERA. 3t

FOREMAN . /(va a

TREATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER ] SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
B-25"06 Goinws  TRusY  2e-3 2é 29 | /8 No
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPESATOR IN ouT LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
cs;:eq LTG s RS Gozr2 7 3.5 {ijﬂjﬂﬁw
Wes: - 7 | b oo Go319 7 w95 L2 Jme lpemng
Maril -T2 / 502206 /
David . ¢ ( S034500 932 705 } ,[/W// b
TROY . oy , \ 93)¢/5 \\/ T fo T
Ro-set-n [ N/ N | esckre / A AA )
JOBTYPE Lo -SAriwe  HOLE SIZE _& 3/4 HOLE DEPTH _ //C O CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _H V2 0 2
CASING DEPTH 11 3¢ - &2 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT__ X S siuRRy voL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING ___ &
DISPLACEMENT /8. %%/ DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI _ RATE _llapm
REMARKS:

U)Oﬁ)\QC\ Seo CC»-’N.NF: ;;._, ey (5--(/‘:.23 72 WK ‘%q,o\ S 404" Ao Suv'(C(-Q

IrnsTarted Comenst }oopn A Raw R aed de 12 VW) "’rp < /S sxa ok cremenT
] — .

Ta ”J’O..L (‘\{g-f) ) 5\)"‘(5({ S purp . \—\)M‘o o.-:F(\l,_ Q\uc &“0 Waldens =+ L4 Tl\oc\%—i\'{ﬂ(
1156 - (3 /f,,L ') Ca<ioa,
] - ¢ Cars roh el o
222006 T he V Ceiism tvocte o
G OTRE)D BN Co<in .-‘QJ Fva Nor
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AN
5/,‘0 242 7 o 2. g b, #oreman Pickup
S0>117 434 e Cement Pump Truck
T | ge3206 2.5 he | BukTuck
1104 } 38 Sx_ | Portland Cement
1124 ' 2 sesoPozBendGement 1= ALl 3 37
1126 ' eweBemCemet My i onnd plo.
1110 Ju <) | Gilsonite ‘ J >
1107 rs <y Flo-Seal RECE!VED
1118 5. V Premium Gel KM&SW“ONCOM :
1215A \c“,\ \ KCL ciq 7“08
1118 3 <y | Sodumsicate (|, Lo BEC—- ;
1123 TOOD a1 | Gty Water CONSERVATION DIVISION
Go2400 = 5> \F .| Transport Truck WICHITA, KS .
G 32745 2. 5 in. | Transport Trailer )
AIRT . 2.5 |y . | 80vac
Ravin 45}13
L } D Flog+shoe N _l )




Lo
aipig-12-2007  08:33AM  FROM-BC STEEL +6206253302 T-981 P.001/003 F-200

[ | D=y dle¥l LLV
| ]
2wws Drilling Field Services ‘ .
a'w PO Box 326 .
@ B .yates Center, KS 66783

Rig# 1 County  Neosho
API# 15-133-26683-0000 State KS
Operator Quest Cherokee LLC OP #33344 Section 26
Township 29
Well# 26-3 Elevation 1008 Range 18E
Lease Name Goins Trust
Location 800 ft from South line
350 ft from West line
Spud Date 8/15/2006
Date Compiete 8/17/2008
Total Depth 1160
Susface Production
Hole Size 12 1/4
Casing Size 8 5/8
Setting Depth 21
Cement Type
Sacks 6
Surface fumished by BCDFS
Cement fumished by BCDFS
Y
0 W&
@9%?{:‘“%“00“
NS\
o® A\ &
N
W o
A



42-12-2007  08:33AM

Depih in Feet
From

20
28
135
147
167
178
182
200
220
238
247
252
256
260
300
365
370
390
395
398
403
418
423
430
462
468
474
527
560
566
585
5§93
603
628
635
642
861
€70
720
722
728
743
745
747
753
762
783
785
797

FROM-BC STEEL

To

28
135
147
167
178
182
200
220
238
247
252
256
260
300
365
370
380
385
398
403
418
423
430
462
468
474
527
560
566
585
593
603
628
635
642
661
670
720
722
728
743
745
747
763
762
783
785
797
799

Formation

Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Shale
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Shale
Sand
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Sand
Shale
Coal
Shale
Shale
Lime
Coal
Shale
Sand
Shale
Coal
Shale
Coal

+6206253302

Gas Test
505 Ft 1" x 1/2
705 No Flow
806 No Flow
905 No Flow
1005 No Flow
1105 1" x 1/4

Remarks

T-981  P.002/003  F-200

6.27

1.68



4,
f2-12-2007 08:34AM  FROM~BC STEEL +6206253302 T-881  P.003/003 F-200

799 807 Shale
807 814 Sand
814 850 Shale
850 852 Coal

852 871 Shale
871 877 Sand
877 910 Shale
910 912 Sand
912 928 Shale
928 935 Sand
935 937 Coal

937 971 Shale
971 973 Coal

973 988 Shale
988 997 Sand

997 1028 - Shale.

1028 1030 Coal

1030 1060 Shale

1060 Mississippi



